AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
With YUBA WATERSHED INITIATIVE

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 16th day of December 2025 by and between YUBA
WATERSHED INSTITUTE and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior
contract between the parties related to the Sierra Nevada Conservancy South Yuba Rim
Hazardous Fuels Reduction Project (SNC #1512), contract executed on May 28, 2024 (Res.24-
232) .

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to increase the budget by $10,000.00 to cover
the costs associated with completing the required raptor surveys per the National Environmental
Program Act (NEPA).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. This Amendment shall be effective as of December 16, 2025.

2. That the contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount be increased by $10,000.00 from a
contract maximum of $179,201 to a contract maximum of $189,201.

3. That in all other respects the prior contract of the parties shall remain in full force and
effect except as amended herein.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: COUNTY OF NEVADA
COUNTY COUNSEL

By: By:
Alex Keeble-Toll
Director, Office of Emergency Services

CONTRACTOR:

By:
Chris Friedel
Executive Director, Yuba Watershed Initiative

lofl|Page



